7205 NW 19th Street, Suite 200
Miami, Florida 33126

. THRIVING MIND (305) 858-3335

10:00 am
10:15 am
10:20 am
10:30 am
10:40 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:30 pm
1:45 pm

2:00 pm

5 S
SOUTH FLORIDA ThrivingMind.org

STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEE
January 22, 2026

10:00am — 2:00pm
7205 Corporate Center Drive Suite 200

Welcome and Introductions: Susan Racher

Goals of the meeting and the committee: Susan Racher
Thriving Mind’s Mission and role: Laura Naredo
Thriving Mind’s funding model: Stephen Zuckerman
Review of the 2022 Plan and results: Laura Naredo
Needs Assessment 2025 Analysis: Carrie Liberante
Draft of 2026 Plan: Susan Racher and Laura Naredo
Discussion

Next steps

Adjournment

Thriving Mind South Florida is a manafging entity contracted with the Department of Children and Families.
sup,

Thriving Mind receives additiona

port from other Federal, State, County and private sources.



