

## STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEE

January 22, 2026  
10:00am – 2:00pm  
7205 Corporate Center Drive Suite 200

10:00 am	Welcome and Introductions: Susan Racher
10:15 am	Goals of the meeting and the committee: Susan Racher
10:20 am	Thriving Mind's Mission and role: Laura Naredo
10:30 am	Thriving Mind's funding model: Stephen Zuckerman
10:40 am	Review of the 2022 Plan and results: Laura Naredo
11:00 am	Needs Assessment 2025 Analysis: Carrie Liberante
11:30 am	Draft of 2026 Plan: Susan Racher and Laura Naredo
12:30 pm	Discussion
1:45 pm	Next steps
2:00 pm	Adjournment